Required Information, Consent, Waiver, and Release Agreement

Johnny Tauer Championship Basketball Camp wants your child's experience to be a safe and healthy one. In the event of an accident or illness, it is important that we have the following information:

Name of Participant_____

Birth date ____

Parent/Guardian Name and Telephone Numbers (Parents will always be contacted first in the event of an emergency)

Name: _____ Telephone(s): _____

Emergency Backup Contact Info (Different from above)

Name: ____

Telephone(s): _____

Any allergies or other medical needs?

Any limits to activities?

Any other required accommodations?

I give permission for my child to carry and use an inhaler: Yes No

Consent, Waiver, and Release

I/we recognize and understand that the Child will be participating in activities which may expose the Child to risk of injury or illness, including, but not limited to COVID-19, broken bones, sprains, torn ligaments, bruises, head injuries, cuts, catastrophic injury, death, or other injuries. Such injuries may be caused or exacerbated by the Child's own actions or inactions, the actions or inactions of other participants, malfunctioning facilities or equipment, physical exertion, walking in or between buildings, crossing streets, transportation to medical facilities, and other causes, not all of which are listed here. I/we recognize the risks that exist with respect to an athletic camp (including both the risks of injury during athletic activity and during other portions of the camp, such as overnight stays in a residence hall). I/we acknowledge that the Child will be participating in the camp at his/her own risk and that we have consented to the child's participation in the camp and am/are aware of the known risks and the existence of unknown risks.

In consideration of Johnny Tauer Championship Basketball Camp allowing the Child to attend the camp, and with the exception of claims for gross negligence and/or willful misconduct of Johnny Tauer Championship Basketball Camp or the University of St. Thomas, I/we hereby unconditionally release and hold harmless Johnny Tauer Championship Basketball Camp and the University of St. Thomas and all of their respective trustees, directors, agents, officers, employees, volunteers, successors and assigns, and all other persons and entities from any and all claims (including but not limited to claims for negligence), causes of action, liabilities and costs which the Child, I/we, or any of our respective legal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns may have or claim to have relating to or arising out of the Child's participation in the camp, and being on University of St. Thomas property, including, without limitation, any and all claims and causes of action for property damage, bodily injury, illness and death, caused by, related to or arising out of any action or inaction of the Johnny Tauer Championship Basketball Camp, the University of St. Thomas or their respective trustees, directors, agents, officers, employees, volunteers or assigns, any camp participant, or any other person or entity. Furthermore, I/we promise not to sue the Johnny Tauer Championship Basketball Camp or the University of St. Thomas for any of the claims released above. Finally, I/we agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the Johnny Tauer Championship Basketball Camp and the University of St. Thomas, and their respective trustees, directors, agents, officers, employees, volunteers, successors and assigns, from any and all claims, liabilities and costs, within the scope of the release, asserted by or on behalf of the Child, us/me or any of our respective legal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns.

I/we understand that in the event of an accident or injury requiring medical attention, attempts will be made to notify me/us by telephone using the contact information I have provided to the Camp. Furthermore, I/we understand that unless we have notified Johnny Tauer Championship Basketball Camp in writing that the Child is unable to participate in an activity due to an identified reason, the Child will be allowed to participate in all activities at the camp.

I/we understand that the facilities at the University of St. Thomas are generally intended for use by adults, and that the libraries and stores operated by the University of St. Thomas may make available items that parents would not make available to their children (including but not limited to energy drinks and over-the-counter medication). I/we understand and agree that the University of St. Thomas is not responsible for supervising the purchases of campers in UST stores or their use of UST library or research facilities (if any). I/we understand and agree that the Child is expected to comply with all rules of Johnny Tauer Championship Basketball Camp and any rules of the University of St. Thomas that may apply to individuals using University facilities. I/we understand that the Child may be sent home from the camp for failure to comply with such rules. I/we also understand that a Child may be sent home for any of these reasons. I/we agree that the Camp Director and/or the University of St. Thomas have the complete discretion to determine whether the Child needs to be sent home.

I/we understand that if my/our child needs medication during the camp, I/we must provide written authorization to the Camp Director to dispense such medication or I/we must dispense the medication. My child may carry and utilize an inhaler if I/we have given permission.

If the Child should suffer an injury or illness while at the camp, we authorize the employees of the Johnny Tauer Championship Basketball Camp or the University to use their discretion to transport or to have the Child transported by ambulance to a medical facility of their choice and we take full responsibility for that action and any costs associated with such transportation and medical treatment. I/we hereby give permission to the medical personnel at such medical facility to secure and administer treatment and to maintain and/or release any medical records necessary for insurance purposes as outlined under HIPAA or other applicable law or regulation. I/we understand that I/we are responsible for the cost of such medical treatment, whether paid through available insurance or by other means, and that Johnny Tauer Championship Basketball Camp and the University of St. Thomas are not responsible for the costs of any such medical treatment.

We have read the foregoing release and understand that we are signing a complete release and bar to any claims as defined above, agreement not to sue.

Date

Signature of Parent or Guardian

Signature of Parent or Guardian